Estimated fair value of unvested Nextel stock options, exchanged for
Sprint Nextel stock options, which were outstanding as of August 12,
2005 518
Estimated transaction costs 70

Estimated purchase price $ 37,808

114

Edgar Filing: SPRINT NEXTEL CORP - Form S-3

160

   The purchase price has been assigned to the preliminary estimated fair values of the assets acquired and liabilities
assumed as follows (in millions):

Preliminary
Fair Value

Current assets $ 5,501
Property, plant and equipment 8,454
Goodwill 15,549
Spectrum licenses 14,240
Other indefinite life intangibles 400
Customer relationships and other definite life intangibles 10,448
Other assets 111
Investments 2,680
Current liabilities (2,910)
Long-term debt (8,984)
Deferred income taxes, net (7,865)
Other long-term liabilities (334)
Deferred compensation included in stockholders� equity 518

Total $ 37,808

115

Edgar Filing: SPRINT NEXTEL CORP - Form S-3

161

SPRINT NEXTEL
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Millions, except per share data)

Nextel Pro
Forma

Sprint
Nextel Communications Pro

Forma Sprint

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005 Corporation 1/1/05-8/12/05 Adjustments Nextel

Net Operating Revenues $ 23,384 $ 9,260 $ 129(a)(j) $ 32,773

Operating Expenses
Costs of services and products 9,760 2,905 131(a)(b)(j) 12,796
Selling, general and administrative 6,567 3,046 148(c)(k) 9,761
Depreciation 3,364 1,253 (135)(d)(j) 4,482
Amortization 467 7 1,532(e) 2,006
Restructuring and asset impairments 71 � � 71

Total operating expenses 20,229 7,211 1,676 29,116

Operating Income 3,155 2,049 (1,547) 3,657
Interest expense (927) (317) 11(f) (1,233)
Premium on early retirement of debt � (37) � (37)
Other income, net 314 49 (15)(g) 348

Income from continuing operations before
income taxes 2,542 1,744 (1,551) 2,735
Income tax expense (954) (378) 304(h)(i)(l) (1,028)

Income from Continuing Operations $ 1,588 $ 1,366 $ (1,247) $ 1,707

Diluted Earnings per Common Share
from Continuing Operations(m) $ 0.91 $ 0.58

Basic Earnings per Common Share from
Continuing Operations(m) $ 0.92 $ 0.58

Sprint Nextel diluted weighted average
common shares(n) 1,745.0 2,957.0

Sprint Nextel basic weighted average
common shares 1,725.1 2,935.1

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

116

Edgar Filing: SPRINT NEXTEL CORP - Form S-3

162

SPRINT NEXTEL
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Millions, except per share data)

Purchase Accounting Pro Forma

Sprint Nextel Accounting Income
Tax Conformity Sprint

Year Ended December 31, 2004CorporationCommunicationsAdjustments AdjustmentsAdjustments Nextel

Net Operating Revenues $ 27,428 $ 13,368 $ 23(a) $ � $ 129(j) $ 40,902

Operating Expenses  �
Costs of services and products 11,576 4,003 (22)(a)(b) � 224(j) 15,781
Selling, general and
administrative 7,704 4,241 286(c) � (60)(j)(k) 12,171
Depreciation 4,713 1,807 (270)(d) � � 6,250
Amortization 7 34 3,260(e) � � 3,301
Restructuring and asset
impairments 3,731 � � � � 3,731

Total operating expenses 27,731 10,085 3,254 � 164 41,234

Operating Income (Loss) (303) 3,283 (3,277) � (35) (332)
Interest expense (1,248) (594) 20(f) � � (1,822)
Premium on early retirement of
debt (60) (117) � � � (177)
Other income, net 8 73 (16)(g) � � 65

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before income taxes (1,603) 2,645 (3,273) � (35) (2,266)
Income tax (expense) benefit 591 355 (1,404)(h) 1,305(i) 15(l) 862

Income (Loss) from Continuing
Operations $ (1,012) $ 3,000 $ (4,677) $ 1,305 $ (20) $ (1,404)

Diluted and Basic Loss per
Common Share from
Continuing Operations(m) $ (0.71) $ (0.50)

Sprint Corporation diluted and
basic weighted average common
shares 1,443.4 1,443.4

Nextel Communications diluted
and basic weighted average
common shares 1,110.9
Nextel Communications zero
coupon convertible preferred
stock as if converted 4.7

Edgar Filing: SPRINT NEXTEL CORP - Form S-3

163

Nextel Communications diluted
and basic weighted average
common shares after preferred
stock conversion 1,115.6
Stock exchange ratio 1.26750218

Former Nextel Communications
diluted and basic weighted
average common shares converted